
02-JUL-20 11:25 AM
Other Information about our airports? Visit URL: www.panynj.gov/airports/general-information.html?tabnum=2

 37,294  5,342,029  27,075,751

PASSENGERS
Domestic
International

 37,169
 125

-98.5
-99.9

 4,994,263
 347,766

-42.7
-44.8

 25,148,646
 1,927,105

-10.9
-14.4

-98.6 -42.9 -11.1

 2,317  87,492  339,708

FLIGHTS
Domestic
International
General Aviation

-92.8 -28.2 -9.6

Note:freighter flights included in above  0  0.0  0  0.0  0 ******

 512  2,200  6,715

FREIGHT (in short tons)
Domestic
International

 18.2  11.9

MAIL (in short tons)
Total

Ground Transportation
Paid Parked Cars
Ground Transpo.Counter Bookings
Airport Coach Passengers
Taxis Dispatched

Total Revenue Passengers

Total

LGA

Month Year-to-date 12 Months Ending
Current Current Current% % %

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ

APRIL 2020 TRAFFIC REPORT

Aviation Department Traffic Statistics: B. Levine, J. Debrosse, S. Grullon 
LGA’s total passenger volume posted a 98.6 percent 
plummet (-2.610 million travelers). The domestic 
segment saw 2.431 fewer travelers (down 98.5 percent 
– the highest rate of decline among our airports). Delta 
(-1.112 million travelers/-98.9 percent), American (-
626,196 passengers/-97.7 percent), Southwest  (-
231,144 passengers/-97 percent) and United (-219,963 
passengers/-99.1 percent) led the decrease with a 
combined 2.19-million-passenger deficit. LGA’s 
international passenger traffic (which has been 
underperforming for sixth consecutive months) 
registered a 99.9 percent nosedive (down 178,508 
travelers). Air Canada was the only carrier with 
international passenger activity, moving just 125 
travelers, down 92,319 passengers from April 2019 (-
99.9 percent). In April 2019, WestJet (45,130 
passengers), American (22,443 passengers) and Delta
(18,616 passengers) together handled 86,189 
travelers. LGA was the only facility to record an 
improvement in cargo activity, though at a modest pace
(+0.9 percent/+5 tons).

Current month, year-to-date,12 months ending totals
Showing percentage change from prior year period

Total

 0.8

 2,233
 26
 58

 79,191
 6,409
 1,892

 305,366
 24,640
 9,702

-92.1
-98.9
-95.9

-27.5
-25.0
-53.7

 169  1,065  3,564-49.4 -13.5 -24.7

 512
 0

 2.0
-100.0

 2,199
 1

 19.4
-95.0

 6,685
 30

 12.7
-56.5

 12,834
 0

 24
 1,359

-69.0
-100.0
-99.7
-99.2

 110,977
 2,398

 12,903
 371,798

-21.1
-34.8
-58.3
-43.1

 450,835
 19,379
 75,428

 1,490,182

 56.0
-45.4
-20.9
-36.0

-8.7
-9.1

-32.8

Non Revenue Passengers  10,969 -83.8  222,215 -16.9  814,625 -2.1

 2,418 -99.7  1,584,801 -44.0  7,871,526 -16.9Note: Commuter - Regional Pax incl. in above 

Note: Commuter - Regional Flights incl. in above  505 -96.8  44,601 -28.7  164,538 -14.8



02-JUL-20 11:25 AM Run from Traffic_Summary1.RDF

DELTA
AMERICAN
SOUTHWEST AIRLINES
UNITED
SPIRIT AIRLINES
JETBLUE AIRWAYS
AIR CANADA
WESTJET
FRONTIER AIRLINES
MIAMI AIR INTERN'L

Airline Name

 11,062,610
 6,729,636
 2,577,637
 2,182,310
 1,206,937
 1,084,578

 0
 0

 304,882
 56

Domestic

 227,704
 169,155

 0
 0
 0
 0

 1,065,173
 465,073

 0
 0

Intl

 11,290,314
 6,898,791
 2,577,637
 2,182,310
 1,206,937
 1,084,578
 1,065,173

 465,073
 304,882

 56

Total

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10

Airline Ranking by Passengers
Rank

 41.7
 67.2
 76.7
 84.8
 89.2
 93.2
 97.2
 98.9

 100.0
 100.0

Cum %

SOUTHWEST AIRLINES
DELTA
AMERICAN
UNITED
AIR CANADA
AC EXPRESS:SKY REG

Airline Name

 3,816
 1,867

 911
 92
 17
 12

Tons

Ranking by Freight Volume
Rank Cum%

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending April 2020LGA

Flights (daily) Cities

87.8 32

Domestic Passenger Service Flights (daily) Airlines

ADI schedules: airlines serving

 87.8  11
International Passenger Service

 0.0  0

Freighter Service

 0.0  0

@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated)

@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplicated)

 80.4

 5.9

 7

 2

ADI schedules: Nonstop DestinationsLGA

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

0 0@Sub-Total

International nonstop cities served

87.8 32

DOMESTIC

CANADA

CARIBBEAN + BERMUDA

12 Month Ending Data

 25,148,646

 1,913,660

 13,445

Passengers

 6,685

 29

 1

Freight
Passengers & Freight by Market Group

Total number of cities having nonstop services

1
2
3
4
5
6

 56.8
 84.6
 98.2
 99.6
 99.8

 100.0

Scheduled
Commuter

 72.9
 14.9

 10
 1

Domestic nonstop cities served
Jet Service Provided 
Service Exclusively by Regional Airlines 

 77.1
 10.7

 24
 8

Jet service provided


