LGA's total passenger volume posted a 98.6 percent plummet (-2.610 million travelers). The domestic segment saw 2.431 fewer travelers (down 98.5 percent the highest rate of decline among our airports). Delta (-1.112 million travelers/-98.9 percent), American (-626,196 passengers/-97.7 percent), Southwest (-231,144 passengers/-97 percent) and United (-219,963 passengers/-99.1 percent) led the decrease with a combined 2.19-million-passenger deficit. LGA's international passenger traffic (which has been underperforming for sixth consecutive months) registered a 99.9 percent nosedive (down 178,508 travelers). Air Canada was the only carrier with international passenger activity, moving just 125 travelers, down 92,319 passengers from April 2019 (-99.9 percent). In April 2019, WestJet (45,130 passengers), American (22,443 passengers) and Delta (18,616 passengers) together handled 86,189 travelers. LGA was the only facility to record an improvement in cargo activity, though at a modest pace (+0.9 percent/+5 tons).

Current month, year-to-date, 12 months ending totals Showing percentage change from prior year period

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ APRIL 2020 TRAFFIC REPORT

Month		Year-to-date			12 Months Ending			
Current	%	Current	%		Current	%		

LGA

PASSENGERS						
Domestic	37,169	-98.5	4,994,263	-42.7	25,148,646	-10.9
International	125	-99.9	347,766	-44.8	1,927,105	-14.4
Total Revenue Passengers	37,294	-98.6	5,342,029	-42.9	27,075,751	-11.1
Non Revenue Passengers	10,969	-83.8	222,215	-16.9	814,625	-2.1
Note: Commuter - Regional Paxincl. in above	2,418	-99.7	1,584,801	-44.0	7,871,526	-16.9
FLIGHTS						
Domestic	2,233	-92.1	79,191	-27.5	305,366	-8.7
International	26	- 98.9	6,409	-25.0	24,640	-9.1
General Aviation	58	-95.9	1,892	-53.7	9,702	-32.8
Total	2,317	-92.8	87,492	-28.2	339,708	-9.6
Note:freighter flights included in above	0	0.0	0	0.0	0	*****
Note: Commuter - Regional Flights incl. in above	505	-96.8	44,601	-28.7	164,538	-14.8
FREIGHT (in short tons)						
Domestic	512	2.0	2,199	19.4	6,685	12.7
International	0	-100.0	1	-95.0	30	-56.5
Total	512	0.8	2,200	18.2	6,715	11.9
MAIL (in short tons)						
Total	169	-49.4	1,065	-13.5	3,564	-24.7
Ground Transportation						
Paid Parked Cars	12,834	-69.0	110,977	-21.1	450,835	56.0
Ground Transpo.Counter Bookings	0	-100.0	2,398	-34.8	19,379	-45.4
,	0.4	00.7	40,000	F0 0	75 400	00.0
Airport Coach Passengers	24	-99.7	12,903	-58.3	75,428	-20.9

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending April 2020

Airline Ranking by Passengers						Ranking by Freight Volume				
Rank	Airline Name	Domestic	Intl	Total	Cum %	Rank	Airline Name		Tons	Cum%
1	DELTA	11,062,610	227,704	11,290,314	41.7	1	SOUTHWEST	AIRLINE	3,816	56.8
2	AMERICAN	6,729,636	169,155	6,898,791	67.2	2	DELTA		1,867	84.6
3	SOUTHWEST AIRLINES	2,577,637	0	2,577,637	76.7	3	AMERICAN		911	98.2
4	UNITED	2,182,310	0	2,182,310	84.8	4	UNITED		92	99.6
5	SPIRIT AIRLINES	1,206,937	0	1,206,937	89.2	5	AIR CANADA		17	99.8
6	JETBLUE AIRWAYS	1,084,578	0	1,084,578	93.2	6	AC EXPRESS	:SKY REC	12	100.0
7	AIR CANADA	0	1,065,173	1,065,173	97.2					
8	WESTJET	0	465,073	465,073	98.9					
9	FRONTIER AIRLINES	304,882	0	304,882	100.0					
10	MIAMI AIR INTERN'L	56	0	56	100.0					
	Passengers 8	R Freight by Market	Group	Passen	ger Dem	ogra	phic Data	ACI ASQ Mon	thly Surveys; 20	18 Annual
12 Mo	onth Ending Data	Passengers	Freight	Business			28.8%		& Destination	
_	ESTIC ESTIC	25,148,64		Leisure/C Male	tner		71.2% 46.1%	Average age	Passengers	11.0% 43.6
		• •	•	Female			53.9%			
CAN	ADA	1,913,66	0 29	OGD / GS		ode o	f Access:		enger Residen	
CARI	BBEAN + BERMUDA	13,44	5 1	Private Co			27.4% 3.3%	NYC Manhattan		75.3% 35.9%
				Taxi/Limo			45.4%	Brooklyn		17.0%
				Uber/Lyft			11.9%	Queens		16.7%
				Bus/Shut	tle		10.5%	New Jersey		0.6%
				Rail/Subv	vay		1.5%	Long Island		15.4%
								Westcheste	er & Rockland	6.6%
								Connecticut	t	0.9%
	ADI schedules: airlines serving LGA				ADI schedules: Nonstop Destinations					
Dome	estic Passenger Service	Flights (dail)	/) Airlines	Domesti	c nonstop	cities	served	Flig	hts (daily)	Cities
S	cheduled	72.	9 10	Jet Sei	rvice Provid	ded			77.1	24
C	commuter	14.	9 1	Service	Exclusive	ly by F	Regional Airlines	3	10.7	8
		@Sub-Total 87.	8 11				@Su	b-Total	87.8	32
International Passenger Service			International nonstop cities served							
	ū	@Sub-Total 0.	0 0	Jet se	rvice provid	ded .				
Eroia	hter Service	<u> </u>					@Sul	b-Total	0	0
Freig	inter Service	@ Q 1- T (-1		Total		!4! !·			87.8	32
		@Sub-Total 0	0 0	lotal nu	mper of c	ities h	aving nonstop	services	07.8	32
@US	A Airlines(Un-duplicated) 80.	4 7	•						
	- ·									

2

5.9

@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplicated)